GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2754
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014

RECORD RELATING TO EMERGENCY
Chinnaraj Shri Gopalakrishnan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the official records regarding imposition of Emergency in the year 1975 is not available;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) whether any directions have been issued to the concerned departments to find out the records; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the progress made in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIHARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): Madam, the official records of the Ministry of Home Affairs regarding imposition of Emergency in the year 1975 are available in
the National Archives of India.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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